RESOLUTION NO.

[Airport Concession Lease]
Resolution approving Amendment No. 3 to the Clear Channel Outdoor, Inc. Lease
Agreement for the Airport Advertising Program at San Francisco International Airport
Lease No. 00-0408 between Clear Channel Outdoor, Inc. dba Clear Channel Airports
and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport
Commission.
WITCHERS Durayant to Airpart Commission Decalution No. 00 0400 adapted
WHEREAS, Pursuant to Airport Commission Resolution No. 00-0408, adopted
November 20, 2000, the Commission awarded the Airport Advertising Program Lease
("Lease") to Clear Channel Outdoor, Inc., dba Clear Channel Airports ("Clear Channel"); and
WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors approved the award of the Lease by Resolution
No. 82-01, adopted February 5, 2001, and ratified by the Mayor on February 16, 2001; and
WHEREAS, The Airport Commission adopted Resolution No. 07-0212 approving
Amendment No. 3 to amending the Clear Channel Lease; and
WHEREAS, Resolution No. 82-01 also required Board of Supervisors approval for any
expansion of the advertising program; now, therefore, be it
RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves Amendment No. 3 to the
Clear Channel Lease, copies of which are contained in Board of Supervisors' File No. <u>080078</u>